
Ascutney II Saturday Class Results               09/17/2016 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best Car Type 

 

FL  1 Kevin Gale 25 2:50.86 2:47.01 2:45.32 2:46.60  DNS  2:45.32 Troyer Modified 
FL  2 Robert Rickner jr. 073X 4:51.48 4:44.40 5:01.98 5:04.62 4:44.53 4:44.40 Toyota Prius 
 

P1  1 Mike Ruggiero 5 2:56.37 2:52.28  DNS   DNF   DNS  2:52.28 Eagle Talon 
P1  2 Chris Dubois 72 3:07.09 3:02.41 3:00.41  DNS   DNS  3:00.41 Honda S2000 
P1  3 Robert Pellerin 54 3:29.21 3:26.74 3:18.40 3:09.21 3:04.06 3:04.06 Subaru Impreza 
P1  4 Joe Hoyt 177 3:20.21 3:17.09 3:17.04 3:11.63  DNS  3:11.63 VW Corrado 
P1  5 Chris King 781  DNS  3:27.32  DNS   DNF  3:16.31 3:16.31 Truck Thing 
P1  6 Art Heath 78  DNS  3:27.07  DNS  3:29.96  DNS  3:27.07 Modified 
 

P3  1 Walter Clark 33  DNF   DNS  3:10.33 3:09.01  DNS  3:09.01 VW GTI 
P3  2 Dave Estey 7 3:14.56  DNS  3:16.10  DNS   DNS  3:14.56 Mazda RX7 
P3  3 Dave Valliere 18 3:21.77 3:17.27 3:15.32  DNS   DNS  3:15.32 Mazda Miata 
 

P4  1 Mike Buccella 29 3:28.51 3:21.67  DNS  3:20.18  DNS  3:20.18 Mazda RX7 
P4  2 Corey Demers 150X 3:36.79 3:27.37 3:30.05 3:21.58  DNF  3:21.58 Mercury Cougar 
P4  3 Sean Diffley 102X 3:34.65 3:30.85 3:31.49  DNS   DNF  3:30.85 Datsun 240Z 
 

RN  1 Jesse Whitsell 786 3:20.00 3:19.72 3:31.19 3:22.33 3:19.04 3:19.04 VW Golf TDI 
 

S1  1 Chris Rielly 169 2:50.27 2:46.88 2:46.98 2:46.46 2:47.63 2:46.46 Subaru Impreza 
S1  2 Kent Everding 109 2:55.68 2:49.43 2:53.66 2:49.58  DNS  2:49.43 Subaru STI 
S1  3 Lucas Pelcher 187 3:13.55 3:03.44  DNF   DNS   DNS  3:03.44 Subaru 
 

S2  1 Adam Shannahan 117X  NT  3:42.59 3:36.45 3:35.21 3:26.88 3:26.88 Chevy S10 
 

S3  1 Vinnie McMahon 41 3:16.31 3:13.37 3:09.35 3:12.11 3:04.87 3:04.87 Eagle Talon TSI 
S3  2 Shawn Fortier 002  DNS  3:50.77 3:48.72 3:53.59 3:41.94 3:41.94 Subaru WRX 
 

S4  1 Eric Ruizzo 410 3:10.46  DNF  3:07.68 3:09.22 3:06.65 3:06.65 VW Golf 
S4  2 Stephen Jones 702X 3:50.99 3:45.43 3:41.50  DNS  3:45.62 3:41.50 Daewoo 
S4  3 Don Juan Taylor 88X  DNS   DNS   DNS  4:01.47  DNS  4:01.47 Daewoo 
 

S5  1 Ian Cook 17 3:17.60 3:15.11  DNF  3:26.59 3:16.10 3:15.11 Mazda Miata 
S5  2 Todd Edgington 122X 3:38.55 3:31.36 3:49.38 3:39.47 3:38.68 3:31.36 VW Golf 
 

S6  1 Jason Slattery 223 3:23.59 3:21.13 3:22.87 3:19.32 3:17.54 3:17.54 Honda CRX 
S6  2 Joshua Bruce 73X 3:29.24 3:24.17 3:21.02 3:20.44  NT  3:20.44 Miata 
 

U1  1 Doru Caraeni 777X 3:25.25 3:28.37 3:25.37 3:24.57 3:26.29 3:24.57 Audi S4 
 

U4  1 Brian Goss 27X 3:24.06 3:20.94 3:29.41 3:26.51 3:21.47 3:20.94 Mini Cooper 
U4  2 Drew Young 62X 3:31.31 3:25.62 3:29.52  DNS   DNS  3:25.62 Mini Cooper 
U4  3 Caleb Devarney 171X 3:48.66 3:44.68  DNF   DNS   DNS  3:44.68 BMW 
 

U5  1 Darrell O'Brien 144X 4:07.48  DNS  3:55.85 3:54.04 3:50.41 3:50.41 Chrysler Daytona 
U5  2 Doug Hardy 948X 4:00.59 3:59.58 4:07.59 4:02.20 3:56.29 3:56.29 VW Golf 
  



 
 

Ascutney II Saturday Overall Results               09/17/2016 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best Car Type 

 

FL  1 Kevin Gale 25 2:50.86 2:47.01 2:45.32 2:46.60  DNS  2:45.32 Troyer Modified 
S1  2 Chris Rielly 169 2:50.27 2:46.88 2:46.98 2:46.46 2:47.63 2:46.46 Subaru Impreza 
S1  3 Kent Everding 109 2:55.68 2:49.43 2:53.66 2:49.58  DNS  2:49.43 Subaru STI 
P1  4 Mike Ruggiero 5 2:56.37 2:52.28  DNS   DNF   DNS  2:52.28 Eagle Talon 
P1  5 Chris Dubois 72 3:07.09 3:02.41 3:00.41  DNS   DNS  3:00.41 Honda S2000 
S1  6 Lucas Pelcher 187 3:13.55 3:03.44  DNF   DNS   DNS  3:03.44 Subaru 
P1  7 Robert Pellerin 54 3:29.21 3:26.74 3:18.40 3:09.21 3:04.06 3:04.06 Subaru Impreza 
S3  8 Vinnie McMahon 41 3:16.31 3:13.37 3:09.35 3:12.11 3:04.87 3:04.87 Eagle Talon TSI 
S4  9 Eric Ruizzo 410 3:10.46  DNF  3:07.68 3:09.22 3:06.65 3:06.65 VW Golf 
P3 10 Walter Clark 33  DNF   DNS  3:10.33 3:09.01  DNS  3:09.01 VW GTI 
P1 11 Joe Hoyt 177 3:20.21 3:17.09 3:17.04 3:11.63  DNS  3:11.63 VW Corrado 
P3 12 Dave Estey 7 3:14.56  DNS  3:16.10  DNS   DNS  3:14.56 Mazda RX7 
S5 13 Ian Cook 17 3:17.60 3:15.11  DNF  3:26.59 3:16.10 3:15.11 Mazda Miata 
P3 14 Dave Valliere 18 3:21.77 3:17.27 3:15.32  DNS   DNS  3:15.32 Mazda Miata 
P1 15 Chris King 781  DNS  3:27.32  DNS   DNF  3:16.31 3:16.31 Truck Thing 
S6 16 Jason Slattery 223 3:23.59 3:21.13 3:22.87 3:19.32 3:17.54 3:17.54 Honda CRX 
RN 17 Jesse Whitsell 786 3:20.00 3:19.72 3:31.19 3:22.33 3:19.04 3:19.04 VW Golf TDI 
P4 18 Mike Buccella 29 3:28.51 3:21.67  DNS  3:20.18  DNS  3:20.18 Mazda RX7 
S6 19 Joshua Bruce 73X 3:29.24 3:24.17 3:21.02 3:20.44  NT  3:20.44 Miata 
U4 20 Brian Goss 27X 3:24.06 3:20.94 3:29.41 3:26.51 3:21.47 3:20.94 Mini Cooper 
P4 21 Corey Demers 150X 3:36.79 3:27.37 3:30.05 3:21.58  DNF  3:21.58 Mercury Cougar 
U1 22 Doru Caraeni 777X 3:25.25 3:28.37 3:25.37 3:24.57 3:26.29 3:24.57 Audi S4 
U4 23 Drew Young 62X 3:31.31 3:25.62 3:29.52  DNS   DNS  3:25.62 Mini Cooper 
S2 24 Adam Shannahan 117X  NT  3:42.59 3:36.45 3:35.21 3:26.88 3:26.88 Chevy S10 
P1 25 Art Heath 78  DNS  3:27.07  DNS  3:29.96  DNS  3:27.07 Modified 
P4 26 Sean Diffley 102X 3:34.65 3:30.85 3:31.49  DNS   DNF  3:30.85 Datsun 240Z 
S5 27 Todd Edgington 122X 3:38.55 3:31.36 3:49.38 3:39.47 3:38.68 3:31.36 VW Golf 
S4 28 Stephen Jones 702X 3:50.99 3:45.43 3:41.50  DNS  3:45.62 3:41.50 Daewoo 
S3 29 Shawn Fortier 002  DNS  3:50.77 3:48.72 3:53.59 3:41.94 3:41.94 Subaru WRX 
U4 30 Caleb Devarney 171X 3:48.66 3:44.68  DNF   DNS   DNS  3:44.68 BMW 
U5 31 Darrell O'Brien 144X 4:07.48  DNS  3:55.85 3:54.04 3:50.41 3:50.41 Chrysler Daytona 
U5 32 Doug Hardy 948X 4:00.59 3:59.58 4:07.59 4:02.20 3:56.29 3:56.29 VW Golf 
S4 33 Don Juan Taylor 88X  DNS   DNS   DNS  4:01.47  DNS  4:01.47 Daewoo 
FL 34 Robert Rickner jr. 073X 4:51.48 4:44.40 5:01.98 5:04.62 4:44.53 4:44.40 Toyota Prius 
 
Entries = 34,  Avg Time = 3:21.81,  Length = 2.8 mi,  Speeds: Avg = 50,  FTD = 61 


